
Name Head Office Domain Monthly Traffic

1 Stima DT Sacco Society Ltd https://stima-sacco.com 38709

2 Safaricom Sacco Society Ltd https://safaricomsacco.com 12939

3 Tower Sacco Society Ltd https://towersacco.co.ke 12112

4 Hazina Sacco Society Ltd https://www.hazinasacco.or.ke/ 8273

6 Imarika Sacco Society Ltd http://www.imarika.or.ke/ 6458

7 Kimisitu Sacco Society Ltd https://www.kimisitusacco.or.ke/ 6393

8 Nyati Sacco Society Ltd https://www.nyatisacco.co.ke 6033

9 Mwalimu National Sacco Society Ltd https://www.mwalimunational.coop 5929

10 Sheria Sacco Society Ltd https://www.sheriasacco.coop 5521

11 Harambee Sacco Society Ltd https://harambeesacco.com/ 4701

12 Imarisha Sacco Society Ltd https://www.imarishasacco.co.ke/ 4143

13 Unaitas Sacco Society Ltd https://www.unaitas.com 4052

14 Waumini Sacco Society Ltd https://www.wauminisacco.com 3607

15 Kenya National Police DT Sacco Society Ltd https://policesacco.com/ 3009

16 Nation DT Sacco Society Ltd https://policesacco.com 3009

17 Maisha Bora Sacco Society Ltd https://www.maishaborasacco.com 2678

18 Jamii Sacco Society Ltd https://www.jamiisacco.com/ 2104

19 Chai Sacco Society Ltd https://www.chai-sacco.co.ke/ 2014

20 2NK Sacco Society Ltd https://www.2nksacco.co.ke/ 1897

21 Ukulima Saco Soci- ety Ltd https://www.ukulimasacco.coop 1738

22 NSSF Sacco Soci- ety Ltd https://nssfsacco.co.ke 1503

23 Shirika Deposit Taking Sacco Society Ltd https://www.shirikasacco.co.ke 1479

24 United Nations Sac- co Society Ltd https://www.unsacco.org 1381

25 Mwito Sacco Society Ltd https://mwitosacco.coop 1368

26 Amica Sacco Society Ltd https://amicacs.co.ke/ 1200

27 Unison Sacco Society Ltd https://www.unisonsacco.co.ke 1164

28 Boresha Sacco Society Ltd https://www.boreshasacco.co.ke/ 1045

29 Finnlemm Sacco Society Ltd https://www.finnlemm.com/ 1002

30 Elimu Sacco Society Ltd https://elimusacco.com/ 963

31 TAI Sacco Society Ltd https://taisacco.coop 949

32 Afya Sacco Society Ltd http://afyasacco.com/ 918

33 Biashara Sacco Society Ltd https://biasharasacco.com/ 899

34 Mentor Sacco Society Ltd https://www.mentorsacco.co.ke 808

35 Kenya Bankers Sac- co Society Ltd https://kenyabankers.coop/ 789

36 Bandari Sacco Society Ltd https://www.bandarisacco.co.ke/ 785

37 Taqwa Sacco Soci- ety Ltd https://taqwasacco.co.ke 773

38 Trans Nation Sacco Society Ltd https://www.tnsacco.co.ke 771

39 Asili Sacco Society Ltd https://asilisacco.coop/ 760

40 Fortune Sacco Society Ltd https://www.fortune.co.ke/ 745

41 Tembo Sacco Society Ltd https://www.tembosacco.co.ke 692

42 Chuna Sacco Society Ltd https://chuna.uonbi.ac.ke/ 687

43 Nafaka DT Sacco Society Ltd https://nafakasacco.co.ke 680

44 Kenversity Sacco Society Ltd https://www.kenversitysacco.co.ke/ 679

45 Metropolitan National Sacco Society Ltd https://www.metrosacco.co.ke 647

46 Azima Sacco Society Ltd https://azimasacco.co.ke/ 645

47 Kenpipe Sacco Society Ltd https://kenpipesacco.com/ 642

48 Wanandege Sacco Society Ltd https://www.wanandegesacco.com 623
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49 Bingwa Sacco Society Ltd https://www.bingwasacco.coop/ 581

50 K-Unity Sacco Society Ltd https://www.k-unity.co.ke 566

51 Cosmopolitan D.T. Sacco Society Ltd https://cosmopolitansacco.com/ 565

52 Taifa Sacco Society Ltd https://taifasacco.coop 542

53 Ollin Sacco Society Ltd https://www.ollin.co.ke 517

54 Dimkes DT Sacco Society Ltd https://dimkessacco.co.ke/ 476

55 Yetu Sacco Society Ltd https://www.yetusacco.co.ke 434

56 Kingdom Sacco Society Ltd https://www.kingdomsacco.com/ 378

57 Magereza Sacco Society Ltd https://magerezasacco.co.ke 374

58 Defence Sacco Society Ltd https://defencesacco.com/ 353

59 New Fortis Sacco Society Ltd https://newfortissacco.com 328

60 Ukristo Na Ufanisi Wa Anglicana Sac- co Society Ltdhttps://ukristonaufanisicoop.co.ke 308

61 Wananchi Sacco Society Ltd https://www.wananchisacco.co.ke 306

62 Telepost Sacco Society Ltd https://telepostsacco.co.ke 303

63 Ndege Chai Sacco Society Ltd https://www.ndegechaisacco.co.ke 301

67 Shoppers Sacco Society Ltd https://www.shopperssacco.com 243

68 Daima Sacco Society Ltd https://www.daimasaccosociety.com/ 225

69 GDC Sacco Society Ltd https://www.gdcsacco.co.ke/ 207

71 Solution Sacco Society Ltd https://www.solutionsacco.com 197

72 Ufanisi DT Sacco Society Ltd https://www.ufanisisacco.co.ke 197

73 NRS Sacco Society Ltd https://nrsacco.co.ke 182

74 Times-U Sacco Society Ltd https://www.timesusacco.co.ke 182

75 Nacico Sacco Soci- ety Ltd https://www.nacicosacco.coop 174

76 Gusii Mwalimu Sac- co Society Ltd https://gusiimwalimusacco.co.ke/ 173

77 Universal Traders Sacco Society Ltd https://universaltraders.co.ke 167

78 Kitui Teachers Sac- co Society Ltd https://kituiteacherssacco.com 157

81 Simba Chai Sacco Society Ltd https://www.simbachaisacco.co.ke 150

82 Capital Sacco Society Ltd https://www.capitalsacco.co.ke/ 149

83 Kenya Highlands Sacco Society Ltd https://kenyahighlandssacco.co.ke/ 146

84 Kwetu Sacco Society Ltd https://www.kwetusacco.com 137

85 Nawiri Sacco Society Ltd https://nawiri.co.ke 137

87 Airports Sacco Society Ltd https://www.airportssacco.co.ke/ 123

88 Skyline Sacco Society Ltd https://skylinesacco.com 120

89 Lainisha Sacco Society Ltd https://www.lainishasacco.co.ke 105

91 Ushuru Sacco Society Ltd https://ushurusacco.com 103

92 Vision Africa Sacco Society Ltd https://www.visionafrikasacco.co.ke 103

93 Mombasa Port Sacco Society Ltd https://www.msaportsacco.co.ke 101

94 Qwetu Sacco Society Ltd https://qwetusacco.com 98

95 Kencream Sacco Society Ltd https://kencreamsacco.co.ke/ 93

96 Joinas Sacco Soci- ety Ltd https://www.joinassacco.com/ 92

97 Winas Sacco Society Ltd https://www.winassacco.com 91

98 Agro-Chem Sacco Society Ltd https://agrochem.co.ke/ 82

99 Trans-National Times Sacco Society Ltd https://www.tntsacco.co.ke 81

100 Centenary Sacco Society Ltd https://centenarysacco.org/ 80

101 Prime Time Sacco Ltd https://primetimesacco.co.ke 76

102 Kimbilio Daima Sacco Society Ltd https://www.kimbiliodaimasacco.co.ke/ 73

103 Magadi Sacco Society Ltd https://www.magadisacco.co.ke 73
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105 Orient Sacco Society Ltd https://www.orientsacco.co.ke 73

107 Thamani Sacco Society Ltd https://thamanisacco.or.ke 73

108 Ardhi Sacco Society Ltd https://ardhisacco.com/ 71

109 Mafanikio Sacco Society Ltd https://mafanikiosacco.com 50

110 Fundilima Sacco Society Ltd https://www.fundilimasacco.co.ke/ 48

111 Wakenya Pamoja Sacco Society Ltd https://www.wakenyapamojasacco.com 48

112 Acumen Sacco Society Ltd https://www.acumensacco.co.ke/ 47

113 Lengo Sacco Society Ltd https://lengosacco.org 43

114 Wakulima Commercial Sacco Society Ltd https://wakulimasacco.co.ke 40

116 Trans- Elite County Sacco Society Ltd https://tecsacco.co.ke/ 30

118 Wanaanga Sacco Society Ltd http://www.wana-anga.co.ke 29

119 Tabasamu Sacco Society Ltd https://www.tabasamusacco.org 28

121 Faridi Sacco Society Ltd https://faridisacco.co.ke/ 22

122 Washa Sacco Society Ltd https://washasacco.co.ke 22

123 County Sacco Society Ltd https://countysacco.com/ 19

124 Nexus Sacco Society Ltd https://www.prismasystems.com 19

125 Nufaika Sacco Society Ltd https://www.nufaikasacco.co.ke 19

126 Uni-County Sacco Society Ltd https://countysacco.com 19

127 Fortitude Sacco Society Ltd https://www.fortitudesacco.co.ke/ 18

128 Tenhos Sacco Soci- ety Ltd http://tenhossacco.co.ke 9

129 Suluhu Sacco Soci- ety Ltd https://suluhusaccoltd.com 7

130 Egerton Sacco Society Ltd https://www.egertonuniversitysacco.coop/ 6

131 Dhabiti Sacco Society Ltd https://www.dhabitisacco.co.ke/ 5

132 Invest and Grow (IG) Sacco Society Ltd https://www.igsaccoltd.co.ke/ 4

133 Jitegemee Sacco Society Ltd https://jitegemeesacco.co.ke/ 3

134 Kenya Achievas Sacco Society Ltd https://achievassacco.co.ke/ 3

135 Wevarsity Sacco Society Ltd https://www.wevarsitysacco.co.ke 3

136 Baraton University Sacco Society Ltd https://baratonsacco.com/ 2

137 Southern Star Sac- co Society Ltd https://southernstar.co.ke 2

138 Viktas Sacco Soci- ety Ltd https://viktassacco.co.ke 2

139 Jamii Yetu Sacco Society Ltd http://www.mmhsacco.co.ke/ 1

140 Supa Sacco Society Ltd https://ts.supasacco.co.ke 1

141 Tabasuri Sacco Society Ltd https://tabasuridtsacco.co.ke 1

142 Trans-Counties Sac- co Society Ltd http://www.transcountiessaccoltd.com 1

143 Ammar Sacco Society Ltd http://www.ammarsacco.co.ke/ 0

144 Dumisha Sacco Society Ltd https://www.dumishasacco.co.ke/ 0

145 Enea Sacco Society Ltd https://www.eneasacco.com/ 0

146 Fariji Sacco Society Ltd https://farijisacco.co.ke/ 0

147 Golden Pillar Sacco Society Ltd http://goldenpillarsacco.co.ke/ 0

148 Good Faith Sacco Society Ltd http://www.goodfaithsacco.co.ke/ 0

149 Home Business Sacco Society Ltd https://homebusinesssacco.co.ke/ 0

150 Ilkisonko Sacco Society Ltd https://ilkisonkosacco.co.ke/ 0

151 Kite Sacco Society Ltd https://kitesacco.co.ke 0

153 Mwietheri Sacco Society Ltd https://www.mwietherisacco.com 0

154 Ng’arisha Sacco Society Ltd http://www.ngarishasacco.com 0

155 Nyala Vision Sacco Society Ltd https://www.nyalasacco.co.ke 0

156 Nyambene Arimi Sacco Society Ltd https://nyarimisacco.com 0
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157 Patnas Sacco Society Ltd http://www.patnassacco.co.ke 0

158 Siraji Sacco Society Ltd https://sirajisacco.com 0

159 Smart Champions Sacco Society Ltd https://www.smartchampionssacco.co.ke 0

160 Stake Kenya Sacco Society Ltd https://www.stakesacco.co.ke 0

161 Strategic-Urembo Sacco Society Ltd https://strategicdtsacco.com 0

162 Taraji Sacco Society Ltd https://tarajisacco.co.ke 0

163 The Apple Sacco Society Ltd http://www.theapplesacco.co.ke 0

164 The Noble Sacco Society Ltd https://www.noblesaccosociety.co.ke 0

165 Vision Point Sacco Society Ltd http://www.visionpointsacco.com/contact-us 0

http://www.patnassacco.co.ke
https://sirajisacco.com/
https://www.smartchampionssacco.co.ke/
https://www.stakesacco.co.ke
https://strategicdtsacco.com
https://tarajisacco.co.ke
http://www.theapplesacco.co.ke
https://www.noblesaccosociety.co.ke
http://www.visionpointsacco.com/contact-us

